

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 540**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 14/01/19.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

- 1. How many Hymenorrhaphy/ hymen restoration operations have been carried out on the NHS in the last four years?*
- 2. What are the ages of the oldest patient and the youngest patient to have had this surgery each year for the last four years?*
- 3. How much has it cost the NHS to provide Hymenorrhaphy/ hymen restoration operations to patients?*
- 4. How much does each surgery cost the NHS to perform?*

Please provide information for the last four years (2015, 2016, 2017, 2018) in a yearly breakdown.

**There were no patients to have a hymen restoration (op code P153) between the period 1st Jan 2014 - 31st Dec 2018.**